PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Venture Dynamics Corporation	09/26/2011
Greystoke Consultancy Partnership Limited	09/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vertigo Digital Displays Inc.
Street Address:	450 Tapscott Road
Internal Address:	Unit 1
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M1B 1Y4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12991328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331 Phone: 215-965-1347

Email: sneumann@panitchlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sheryl Neumann (054034-11US)

Address Line 1: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 054034.0011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheryl R. Neumann

Total Attachments: 3

source=00357781#page1.tif

source=00357781#page2.tif

source=00357781#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027207 FRAME: 0784

501720010

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Venture Dynamics Corporation** and **Greystoke Consultancy Partnership Limited** whose addresses are, respectively, 10 Ashland Crescent, Markham, Ontario, L3P 3Z8, Canada; and 9 North Street, Rugby Warwickshire CV12 2RA, United Kingdom (herein referred to as "ASSIGNORS") hereby irrevocably assign to **Vertigo Digital Displays Inc.**, whose address is 450 Tapscott Road, Unit 1, Toronto, Ontario M1B 1Y4, Canada (herein "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest WORLDWIDE in and to the patent applications identified in the attached Schedule and the inventions described therein (herein "the Patents").

The present assignment by ASSIGNORS to ASSIGNEE of the Patents includes any and all priority rights arising from the Patents, all letters patents or other forms of intellectual or industrial property which may be granted in any country for said inventions including without limitation any divisionals, re-examinations, re-issues or continuations of any patents for said inventions and all applications for the Patents which have been or may be filed in any country or place.

ASSIGNORS will without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, upon request, sign any and all further papers and do all further things which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns to file and prosecute any applications for said Patents; enforce any of said Patents; or vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns in and to said Patents or applications therefore.

ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE agree that the laws of Canada and Ontario, as applicable, shall apply to the present assignment.

Signed at Tarewho	this 76 day of 5.40 , 2011.		
11 hC	Venture Øynamics Corporation		
Witness (please sign and print name)			
N. S. Adiqui	Name: <u> </u>		
Signed at	this Hay on The Torest 2011.		
* \	Greystoke Consultancy Partnership Limited		
AL			
Witness (please sign and print name)	1 × 1		
SVI. Au	Name: CHRIST WHER BOUTO		

Accepted by:

Vertigo Digital Displays Inc.

Name: (RALPH IDEMS

Title: PRESYDENT

SCHEDULE

RECORDED: 11/10/2011

Country/Region	Application No.	<u>Title</u>
Gulf Cooperation Council	2009/13429	VIDEO DISPLAY SYSTEM
Canada	2,723,676	VIDEO DISPLAY SYSTEM
United States	12/991,328	VIDEO DISPLAY SYSTEM
European Patent Application	09741626.7	VIDEO DISPLAY SYSTEM

3

PATENT REEL: 027207 FRAME: 0787